

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute No. 2 for House Bill No. 1153, Page 1, Section 290.146,
2 Lines 6 through 10, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "(3) "Financial institution", a state bank and trust company, national banking association,
5 state or federally chartered savings bank, state or federally chartered savings and loan association,
6 state or federally chartered credit union, insurance company, investment advisor, broker-dealer, an
7 entity registered with the securities and exchange commission, or any entity or affiliate thereof;"; and
8

9 Further amend said page and section, Line 12, by deleting the word, "as" and inserting in lieu thereof
10 the word, "is"; and
11

12 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
13 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____